MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 5 OF 2015

THE REVISED EDITION (LEGISLATORS CONDITIONS OF SERVICE REGULATIONS) (RECTIFICATION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
2	Rectification	2

Montserrat

Revised Edition (Legislators Conditions of Service Regulations) (Rectification) Order, 2015

S. R.O. 5 of 2015

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 5 OF 2015

REVISED EDITION (LEGISLATORS CONDITIONS OF SERVICE REGULATIONS) (RECTIFICATION) ORDER

THE REVISED EDITION (LEGISLATORS CONDITIONS OF SERVICE REGULATIONS) (RECTIFICATION) ORDER MADE BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL UNDER SECTION 11 OF THE REVISED EDITION OF THE LAWS ACT (CAP. 1.03).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Revised Edition (Legislators Conditions of Service Regulations) (Rectification) Order, 2015.

2. Rectification

Whereas Schedule 1 of the Legislators Conditions of Service Regulations (Cap 1.05) contains clerical errors, it is ordered that Schedule 1 be replaced by the following Schedule:

SCHEDULE

"Premier	Salary	\$101,112 pa
	Housing Allowance	\$64,800 pa
	Entertainment	\$12,000 pa
	Duty	\$60,000 pa
	Travelling	\$18,000 pa
	Telephone	\$3,600 pa"

Made by the Attorney General this 18th day of December, 2014.

Montserrat

Revised Edition (Legislators Conditions of Service Regulations) (Rectification) Order, 2015

S. R.O. 5 of 2015

(Sgd.) Keith Friday

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 26^{th} day of January, 2015.

(Sgd.) Angela Estwick

CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)